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2025MY RANGER PRICE LIST
MODEL SERIES

CODE
BASE VEHICLE PRICE FOR LAS VEGAS BASE PRICE SUGGESTED

RETAIL

XL R4B XL CC 4x2 - Standard $31,275 $ 34,575

R4P XL CC 4x4 - Standard 34,647 38,220

XLT R4G XLT CC 4x2 - Standard 33,227 37,605

R4H XLT CC 4x4 - Standard 36,476 41,090

Lariat R4J LARIAT CC 4x2 - Standard 40,880 45,375

R4K LARIAT CC 4x4 - Standard 44,095 48,860

Includes Minimum Stand Equipment Listed: _____✔__________ Yes, _______________ No. If no, state exceptions: _______________

Manufacturer's Warranty: 3 year / 36,000 miles Bumper-to-Bumper & 5 Year / 100,000 miles Powertrain (Fleet Only)

DESTINATION AND DELIVERY BASE PRICE SUGGESTED
RETAIL

Destination and Delivery (Included in Base Price) NC $1,595

Reno / Carson City. Delivery charge for other than Reno/Carson City (i.e.Ely) $1.00 per mile. 600 -

OPTIONS PREFERRED BASE PRICE SUGGESTED
RETAIL

Standard Keys: 2 NC NC

Additional Key: (each) $255.90 -

COLOR OPTIONS BASE PRICE SUGGESTED
RETAIL

Carbonized Gray Metallic, Marsh Gray, Oxford White, Shadow Black, Desert Sand, Velocity
Blue Metallic

NC NC

Additional Colors available, refer to option price list.

http://gaudinford.com/StateFleetNVPricing


TRIM SERIES COLOR & TRIM AVAILABILITY Ebony Sandstone

XL STX
Appearance

● Cloth Bucket Front Seats; 8-Way Manual Adjustable BH

XLT ● Cloth Bucket Front Seats; 8-Way Manual Adjustable (300A)
● Cloth Bucket Front Seats; 10-Way Power Adjustable (301A)

BH BU

Lariat ● Leather-Trimmed Front Bucket Seats; 10-Way Power Adjustable TH TU

OPTION
CODE

POWERTRAINS BASE PRICE SUGGESTED
RETAIL

ENGINE 99P Optional 2.7L Powertrain $ 2,063 $ 2,195

99H 2.3L EcoBoost® Engine with Auto Start-Stop Technology Std Std

TRANSMISSION 44T Electronic 10-Speed Automatic Transmission Std Std

OPTION
CODE

LIMITED PRODUCTION OPTIONS BASE PRICE SUGGESTED
RETAIL

AVAILABLE ON
ALL MODELS
UNLESS
OTHERWISE
NOTED

153 Front License Plate Bracket N/C N/C

OPTION
CODE

FLEET OPTIONS BASE PRICE SUGGESTED
RETAIL

AVAILABLE ON
ALL MODELS
UNLESS
OTHERWISE
NOTED

67J Ford Co-Pilot360™ $ 588 $ 625



OPTION
CODE

OTHER OPTIONS (continued) BASE PRICE SUGGESTED
RETAIL

AVAILABLE ON
ALL MODELS
UNLESS
OTHERWISE
NOTED

100A
300A
U21
301A
500A

914
16E
41H
53R

67P
67W
67Y
76G
86Q
67G
76J
18D
TGX
X73
PG4
55J

U3E
65D
47R
47G
PRR
64S
17C
86S
17B
94B
60H

94D
17A
96B
60E
60B
94E
94J
68B
68C
68D
68E

Equipment Group -100A
Equipment Group -300A
300A Package Discount
Equipment Group -301A
Equipment Group -500A

FX4 Off-Road Package
Carpet Flooring with Floor Mats
Engine Block Heater
Trailer Tow Package
Trailer Tow Package (No Charge with 67P, 67G, 67W)
Trailer Tow Package (No Charge with 60H)
Advanced Towing Package
Advanced Towing Package
XLT Technology Package
Chrome Accent Pack
Bedliner – Tough Bed® Drop-in
Trailer Tow Advanced Package - Tech and Towing
Black Appearance Pack
Running Boards – Black
LT 255/70 R17 A/T OWL Tires
Electronic Locking Rear Differential
Azure Gray Metallic Tri-Coat
120V/400W In-Cab and In-Bed Power Outlets and LED Bed

Lighting
Regional 4x4 Discount
Daytime Running Lamps (DRL) (non-controllable)
Raptor Decal
Integrated Box Side Step
Ruby Red Metallic Tinted Clearcoat
Forged Beadlock Capable Wheel
Floor Liner – Tray Style (includes Carpet Floor mats)
Bedliner – Tough Bed® Spray-in
Splash Guards/Mud Flaps Front and Rear
Pickup Box Extender
Exterior Backup Alarm (Includes 53R)
Exterior Backup Alarm (when ordered with 67P, 67G)
Tonneau Pickup Box Cover – Soft Folding
Floor Liner – Tray Style (Less Carpet Floor Mats)
Paint Protection Film
In-vehicle Safe – Center Console
In-vehicle Safe – Under Rear Seat
Tonneau Pickup Box Cover – Hard Folding
Tonneau Pickup Box Cover – Retractable
Commercial Graphic - up to 10 sq ft coverage
Commercial Graphic - up to 18 sq ft coverage
Commercial Graphic - up to 25 sq ft coverage
Commercial Graphic - up to 40 sq ft coverage

N/C
N/C

$ (470)
1,034
N/C

1,029
136
179
465
N/C
N/C
776
776

1,034
640
324

1,734
841
653
259
394
935
212

(235)
42
705
202
465

1,405
188
465
123
300
640
174
564
150
329
488
311

1,110
2,068
367
461
578
719

N/C
N/C

$ (500)
1,100
N/C

1,095
145
190
495
N/C
N/C
825
825

1,100
680
345

1,845
895
695
275
420
995
225

(250)
45
750
215
495

1,495
200
495
130
320
680
185
600
160
350
520
330

1,180
2,200
390
490
615
765



2025 Ranger XL

STANDARD EQUIPMENT



2025 Ranger XLT

STANDARD EQUIPMENT



2025 Ranger Lariat

STANDARD EQUIPMENT


