

Bill Wheeler

Commercial / Fleet Account Manager

Call 702.371.0770 | wwheeler@gaudinford.com

6625 Roy Horn Way Las Vegas, NV 89118

GaudinFord.com/StateFleetNVPricing

2025MY RANGER PRICE LIST

MODEL	SERIES CODE	BASE VEHICLE PRICE FOR LAS VEGAS	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL	
XL	R4B	XL CC 4x2 - Standard	\$31,275	\$ 34,575	
	R4P	XL CC 4x4 - Standard	34,647	38,220	
XLT	R4G	XLT CC 4x2 - Standard	33,227	37,605	
	R4H	XLT CC 4x4 - Standard	36,476	41,090	
Lariat	R4J	LARIAT CC 4x2 - Standard	40,880	45,375	
	R4K	LARIAT CC 4x4 - Standard	44,095	48,860	
Includes Minimum Stand Equipment Listed: Yes, No. If no, state exceptions:					
N	Manufacturer's Warranty: 3 year / 36,000 miles Bumper-to-Bumper & 5 Year / 100,000 miles Powertrain (Fleet Only)				

DESTINATION AND DELIVERY	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
Destination and Delivery (Included in Base Price)	NC	\$1,595
Reno / Carson City. Delivery charge for other than Reno/Carson City (i.e.Ely) \$1.00 per mile.	600	-

OPTIONS PREFERRED	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
Standard Keys: 2	NC	NC
Additional Key: (each)	\$255.90	-

COLOR OPTIONS	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
Carbonized Gray Metallic, Marsh Gray, Oxford White, Shadow Black, Desert Sand, Velocity Blue Metallic	NC	NC
Additional Colors available, refer to option price list.		

TRIM SERIES	COLOR & TRIM AVAILABILITY	Ebony	Sandstone
XL STX Appearance	Cloth Bucket Front Seats; 8-Way Manual Adjustable	ВН	
XLT	Cloth Bucket Front Seats; 8-Way Manual Adjustable (300A) Cloth Bucket Front Seats; 10-Way Power Adjustable (301A)	ВН	BU
Lariat	Leather-Trimmed Front Bucket Seats; 10-Way Power Adjustable	тн	TU

	OPTION CODE	POWERTRAINS	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
ENGINE	99P	Optional 2.7L Powertrain	\$ 2,063	\$ 2,195
	99H	2.3L EcoBoost® Engine with Auto Start-Stop Technology	Std	Std
TRANSMISSION	44T	Electronic 10-Speed Automatic Transmission	Std	Std

	OPTION CODE	LIMITED PRODUCTION OPTIONS	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
AVAILABLE ON ALL MODELS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED	153	Front License Plate Bracket	N/C	N/C

	OPTION CODE	FLEET OPTIONS	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
AVAILABLE ON ALL MODELS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED	67J	Ford Co-Pilot360™	\$ 588	\$ 625

	OPTION CODE	OTHER OPTIONS (continued)	BASE PRICE	SUGGESTED RETAIL
AVAILABLE ON	100A	Equipment Group -100A	N/C	N/C
ALL MODELS	300A	Equipment Group -300A	N/C	N/C
UNLESS	U21	300A Package Discount	\$ (470)	\$ (500)
OTHERWISE	301A	Equipment Group -301A	1,034	1,100
NOTED	500A	Equipment Group -500A	N/C	N/C
	914	FX4 Off-Road Package	1,029	1,095
	16E	Carpet Flooring with Floor Mats	136	145
	41H	Engine Block Heater	179	190
	53R	Trailer Tow Package	465	495
		Trailer Tow Package (No Charge with 67P, 67G, 67W)	N/C	N/C
		Trailer Tow Package (No Charge with 60H)	N/C	N/C
	67P	Advanced Towing Package	776	825
	67W	Advanced Towing Package	776	825
	67Y	XLT Technology Package	1,034	1,100
	76G	Chrome Accent Pack	640	680
	86Q	Bedliner – Tough Bed® Drop-in	324	345
	67G	Trailer Tow Advanced Package - Tech and Towing	1,734	1,845
	76J	Black Appearance Pack	841	895
	18D	Running Boards – Black	653	695
	TGX	LT 255/70 R17 A/T OWL Tires	259	275
	X73	Electronic Locking Rear Differential	394	420
	PG4	Azure Gray Metallic Tri-Coat	935	995
	55J	120V/400W In-Cab and In-Bed Power Outlets and LED Bed Lighting	212	225
	U3E	Regional 4x4 Discount	(235)	(250)
	65D	Daytime Running Lamps (DRL) (non-controllable)	42	45
	47R	Raptor Decal	705	750
	47G	Integrated Box Side Step	202	215
	PRR	Ruby Red Metallic Tinted Clearcoat	465	495
	64S	Forged Beadlock Capable Wheel	1,405	1,495
	17C	Floor Liner – Tray Style (includes Carpet Floor mats)	188	200
	86S	Bedliner – Tough Bed® Spray-in	465	495
	17B	Splash Guards/Mud Flaps Front and Rear	123	130
	94B	Pickup Box Extender	300	320
	60H	Exterior Backup Alarm (Includes 53R)	640	680
	94D	Exterior Backup Alarm (when ordered with 67P, 67G)	174	185
	17A	Tonneau Pickup Box Cover – Soft Folding	564	600
	96B	Floor Liner – Tray Style (Less Carpet Floor Mats)	150	160 350
	60E	Paint Protection Film	329	
	60B	In-vehicle Safe – Center Console	488	520 330
	94E	In-vehicle Safe – Under Rear Seat	311	1,180
	94L 94J	Tonneau Pickup Box Cover – Hard Folding	1,110	2,200
	68B	Tonneau Pickup Box Cover – Retractable	2,068	390
	68C	Commercial Graphic - up to 10 sq ft coverage	367	490
	68D	Commercial Graphic - up to 18 sq ft coverage	461	615
	68E	Commercial Graphic - up to 25 sq ft coverage	578	765
		Commercial Graphic - up to 40 sq ft coverage	719	703

2025 Ranger XL

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

MECHANICAL

- 2.3L EcoBoost® Engine with Auto Start-Stop Technology
- Axle, Front Independent Front Suspension (IFS)
- Brakes Anti-Lock Brake Sysetm (ABS)
- Electronic 10-Speed Automatic Transmission
- Electronic Power-Assist Steering (EPAS)
- Electronic-Shift-On-the-Fly (ESOF) 4x4 only
- Jack
- Selectable Drive Modes: Normal, ECO, Sport, Tow/Haul, Slippery
- Shock Absorbers, Gas Front
- · Shock Absorbers, Gas Rear Outboard Mounted
- Springs, Front Coil
- Springs, Rear Leaf

EXTERIOR

- Cargo Lamp Integrated with Center High-mounted Stop Lamp (CHMSL)
- Easy Fuel® Capless Fuel-Filler
- Exhaust Single Rear
- Fuel Tank 18 Gallon
- Fully Boxed Steel Frame
- Grille Black w/ Black Center Bar & Black Surround
- Handles, Black Door and Tailgate
- Hooks Pickup Box Tie-Down, six (6)
- Mirrors, Sideview Manual-folding, Power Glass with Black Skull Caps
- · Rear window with Fixed Glass
- Spare Tire (Full Sized)
- Front Fascia Body Color
- Rear Bumper Black
- Tires 255/70R17 All-Terrain (A/T) BSW
- Tow Hooks Front Tow 4x4, two (2)
- Trailer Towing 4-pin wiring, ball mounting provisions in rear bumper (does not include trailer hitch receiver)
- Wheellip Molding MIC
- Windshield Wipers Intermittent Speed

INTERIOR/COMFORT

- 8" Digital Instrument Cluster
- 10" Display in Center Stack
- Black Vinyl Floor Covering
- Cupholders
- Dome Light
- Locking Glove Box
- . Manual Air Conditioning, Single Zone
- Power Door Unlock and Lock
- Powerpoint 12V
- Day/Night Rearview Mirror
- · Seat, Front
 - Cloth Bucket Seats
 - 8-Way Manual Adjustable Driver Seat including Lumbar
 - 6-Way Manual Adjustable Passenger Seat
 - Flow-through Console with Shifter
- Seat, Rear
 - Cloth Bench Seat
 - Armrest
 - Under Seat Storage
- Steering Wheel Manual Tilt/Telescoping
- Vinyl Console Lid
- Visor Driver & Passenger
- Windows
 - Power Front/Rear
 - One-touch Up/Down Driver and Passenger
- Overhead Console

SAFETY/SECURITY

- Airbags
 - Driver and Passenger Front
 - Safety Canopy® Side-Curtain
- Belt-Minder® (safety belt reminder)
- Daytime Running Lamps (DRL) (On/Off Cluster Controllable)
- LATCH (Lower Anchors and Tether Anchors for Children)
- Wiper-Activated Headlamps
- SecuriLock® Passive Anti-Theft System
- Perimeter Anti-Theft Alarm
- Tire Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS)

FORD CO-PILOT360™ TECHNOLOGY

- Headlamps Autolamp (Automatic On/Off)
- Auto High-Beam Headlamps
- Pre-Collision Assist with Automatic Emergency Braking (AEB) (Pedestrian Detection, Forward Collision Warning, Dynamic Brake Support)
- Analog Rear View Camera
- Cruise Control
- Lane Keeping Aid
- Post-Collision Braking

FUNCTIONAL

- Remote Keyless-Entry w/Remote Tailgate Lock
- AM/FM stereo and Six (6) Speakers
- Extended Service Interval Monitor
- FordPass Connect™ (4G)
 - 4G LTE Wi-Fi[®] hotspot connects up to 10 devices¹
 - Remotely start, lock and unlock vehicle²
 - Schedule specific times to remotely start vehicle²
 - Locate parked vehicle²
 - Check vehicle status²

Note: Ford Telematics is available for fleet customers, providing access to real-time OEM-grade data (including GPS tracking, vehicle health, driver behavior and other unique information) in a web based application. Learn more about our telematics products at https://www.fordpro.com/en-us/intelligence/ or email telematics@fordpro.com, or by calling 833-327-FORD (833-327-3763)

- USB Ports A & C
- SYNC® 4A
 - Enhanced Voice Recognition Communications and Entertainment System
 - 10" Touchscreen in Center Stack with Swipe Capability
 - Applink[®]
 - 911 Assist[®]
 - Apple CarPlay® and Android Auto™ Compatibility

¹ Wi-Fi hotspot includes wireless data trial that begins upon AT&T activation and expires at the end of 3 months or when 3GB of data is used, whichever comes first, but cannot extend beyond the trial subscription period for remote features. To activate, go to www.att.com/ford.

² FordPass Connect™ (optional on select vehicles), the Ford Pass App., and Complimentary Connected Services are required for remote features (see FordPass Terms for details). Connected Service and features depend on compatible AT&T network availability. Evolving technology/cellular networks/vehicle capability may limit functionality and prevent operation of connected features. Connected services excludes Wi-Fi hotspot

2025 Ranger XLT

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

The following equipment is standard as indicated. Each series includes the standard equipment of the previous series, except where additions/exceptions are noted:

EXTERIOR

- Fog Lamps LED
- Mirrors, Sideview Power-folding, Power Glass with Black Skull Caps
- XLT Fender Badge
- · Manual Sliding Rear window w/ Privacy Glass and Defrost

INTERIOR/COMFORT

- Carpet Floor Covering with Carpet Floor Mats
- · Rearview Mirror, Auto Dimming
- Leather Wrapped Shifter
- Vinyl Wrapped Steering Wheel
- Visor Driver & Passenger w/ mirrors

SAFETY/SECURITY

- LED Reflector Headlamps
- LED Taillamps

FORD CO-PILOT360™ TECHNOLOGY

- Ford Co-Pilot360™
 - Auto High-Beam Headlamps
 - BLIS® (Blind Spot Information System) w/Cross-Traffic Alert and Trailer Coverage
 - Lane-Keeping System
 - Lane-Keeping Alert
 - Lane-Keeping Aid
 - Driver Alert
 - Pre-Collision Assist with Automatic Emergency Braking (AEB) (Pedestrian Detection, Forward Collision Warning, Dynamic Brake Support)
 - Rear Parking Sensors
 - Digital Rear View Camera
 - Reverse Brake Assist

FUNCTIONAL

- 120V/400W In-Cab and In-Bed Power Outlets
- Wireless Charging Pad
- LED Bed Lighting
- · Remote Start System (key fob enabled)
- SiriusXM® Satellite Radio
 - Note: Includes a 3-month prepaid subscription.

 Service is not available in Alaska and Hawaii
- SYNC® 4A w/ Connected Navigation (1 year Trial)

SPORT APPEARANCE PACKAGE

- 17" Gray-Painted Aluminum Wheels
- . Grille Gray Painted Center Bar and Surround
- . Gray Painted Front Fascia & Rear Bumper
- Sport Box Decal (NA with FX4 Off-Road Pkg (914))

¹ SiriusXM® audio and data services each require a subscription sold separately, or as a package, by Sirius XM Radio Inc. If you decide to continue service after your trial, the subscription plan you choose will automatically renew thereafter and you will be charged according to your chosen payment method at then-current rates. Fees and taxes apply. To cancel you must call SiriusXM at 1-866-635-2349. See SiriusXM Customer Agreement for complete terms at www.siriusxm.com. All fees and programming subject to change. Sirius, XM and all related marks and logos are trademarks of Sirius XM Radio Inc.

2025 Ranger Lariat

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

The following equipment is standard as indicated. This series includes all XLT content plus the following:

EXTERIOR

- · Door Handles, Painted Body-Color
- Lariat Fender Badge
- LED Center High-mounted Stop Lamp (CHMSL) with Cargo Lamp
- Power-Sliding Rear window
- Mirrors, Sideview Power-folding, Power Glass with Heat, Turn Signal Indicator, Security Approach Lamps and Painted Body-color Skull Caps
- · Rain-Sensing Wipers
- Tires 255/65R18 All-Terrain (A/T) BSW
- Zone Lighting

INTERIOR/COMFORT

- · Heated Steering Wheel
- Leather-Wrapped Steering Wheel And Shifter
- 12" Display In Center Stack
- 12" Digital Instrument Cluster
- Dual-Zone Electronic Climate Control (DEATC)
- Ambient Lighting
- Seats, Front
 - Leather-Trimmed Bucket Seats
 - 10-Way Power Driver Adjustable Seat including Power Lumbar
 - 8-Way Power Passenger Adjustable Seat including Power Lumbar
 - Memory Driver
 - Heated Front Seats
 - Seat Back Map Pocket, Driver
- Seats, Rear
 - Outboard Leather-Trimmed Bench Seat
- · Visor Driver & Passenger Illuminated covered mirrors

SAFETY/SECURITY

LED Projector Headlamps

FORD CO-PILOT360™ TECHNOLOGY

- Adaptive Cruise Control and Speed Sign Recognition
- Front Parking Sensors
- 360-Degree Camera

FUNCTIONAL

- B&O Sound System by Bang & Olufsen® with HD Radio™ (10 speakers including subwoofer)
- Intelligent Access with Push-Button Start
- Universal Garage Door Opener (UGDO)

SPORT APPEARANCE PACKAGE

- 18" Machined Aluminum Wheels w/ Dark Pockets
- · Grille Gray Painted Center Bar and Surround
- · Gray Painted Front Fascia & Rear Bumper
- Sport Box Decal (NA with FX4 Off-Road Pkg (914))